



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 2157 of 2024

VIRENDRA MISHRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/01/2025	Heard Mr.Anand Kesharwani, learned counsel for the petitioners as well as Mr.Malay Jain, learned Panel Lawyer appearing for respondents No.1 & 2 and Mr.B.S.Rajput, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3.s Let the matter be listed on 21.01.2025 along with CRMP No.1891/2022 which has been filed by the private respondent against the prosecution launched by the petitioners showing the names of the respective parties. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Bablu	