



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 2157 of 2024

VIRENDRA MISHRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

21.01.2025	Heard Mr. Anand Kesharwani, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. Malay Jain, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the State/respondents No.1 and 2 and Mr. Bhuvneshwar Singh Rajput, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list the matter again after two weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Anu	